Yurdaer N. Doganata Asser N. Tantawi Ahmed N. Tantawy  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  City: Coun Execution Date: August 12/13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Additional Application No. Filing date  O9/144878  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	the attached origin	ss Machines Corporation
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 100832351  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yurdaer N. Doganata Asser N. Tantawi Ahmed N. Tantawy  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	the attached origin and address of receiving International Busines  New Orchard Road  Armonk	ing party(ies):  ss Machines Corporation  d  v 40  v 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 19083235 1  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Yurdaer N. Doganata     Asser N. Tantawi     Ahmed N. Tantawy  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	the attached origin and address of receiving International Busines  New Orchard Road  Armonk	ing party(ies):  ss Machines Corporation  d  v, 441  v
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yurdaer N. Doganata Asser N. Tantawi Ahmed N. Tantawy  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  General Merger  Change of Name  City: Countexecution Date: August 12/13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Patent Application No. Filing date  OP/IHH878  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania  Registration No. 32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  City:  Cannot Address  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  City:  Cannot Address  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  City:  Cannot Address  City:  Cannot Address  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  City:  Cannot Address  City:  Cannot Address  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  City:  Cannot Address  City:  Cannot Address  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	: International Busines SS: New Orchard Road Armonk	d a 84 17/60
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Massignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: August 12/13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Patent Application No.  Patent Application No.  Filing date  O9/144878  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania  Registration No.  32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Armonk	586 U.S. 09/14487
3. Nature of conveyance:    Merger		586 U.S. 09/14487
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: ☐ Other ☐ Coun Execution Date: August 12/13, 1998 Additional  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution Patent Application No. Filling date ☐ O9/144878  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania Registration No. 32,608 ☐ E ☐ CHANGE OF NAME  Additional numbers ☐ Additional numbers ☐ City: Coun Additional Additional Filling date ☐ Coun Additional Filling date ☐ Coun Additional Filling date ☐ Coun Filling date ☐ Co		
Coun  Execution Date: August 12/13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the execution o		
Additional August 12/13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the execu	no TISA	State/Prov.: NY
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect Patent Application No. Filing date  O9/144878  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania  Registration No. 32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	у. О.Б.Л.	ZIP: <u>10504</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect Patent Application No. Filing date  O9/144878  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania  Registration No. 32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Catania  Registration No. 32,608  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	Yes ⊠ No	
Registration No. 32,608   Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	number of applications	and patents involved:
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
<b>⊠</b> •	nclosed - Any excess or edited or debited to dep	r insufficiency should be posit account
400 Garden City Plaza	uthorized to be charged	d to deposit account
City Garden City State/Prov.: NY	sit account number:	
/16/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000075 500510 09144878 \ DO NOT USE THIS S	'ACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document.		
Richard L. Catania / WWW.  Name of Person Signing Signa	and correct and any a	September 1, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0640

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Yurdaer N. Doganata County of Rockland

and (2) Asser N. Tantawi County of Westchester

and (3) Ahmed N. Tantawy County of Westchester

of Chestnut Ridge and State of New York

of sommers Somers and State of New York

of Yorktown Heights and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE INTERACTIVE AUDIO CONFERENCING SYSTEM

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT (1) AUGUST 12 1998, and (2) AUGUST 12 1998, and (3) 1998. INVENTORS

INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Mas K. Lemke

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6003456 County of Westchester mmission Expires March 02 2000 Signed and sealed Hawthorne N> CITY (1) at SIGNATURE 1998, (Yur DATE Doganata) INVENTOR MIDDLE INTIAL LAMae K. Eemke Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6003456 County of Westchester Commission Expires March 02 2000 Signed and sealed 1 Hawthorne, NY lai CITY SIGNATURE 1998, (Asser N. DATE Tantawi) inventor FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Signed and sealed
CITY (3) at Ft Landwold Ft
DATE on A 17 1948 1998, (Ahmed

Ahmed N.
FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

Tantawy) INVENTOR

Page 2 of 2

State of New York )ss.:
County of Westchesker)

On this 12th

day of August

1998, before me personally came

Yurdaer N. Doganata to me personally known, and known to me to be the(1) person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Mae K. Lemke
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6003456
County of Westchester
Commission Expires March 02 2000

State of New York )ss.:
County of Westchester
On this 121 day of A

INVENTOR

1998, before me personally came

On this 12Th day of August 1998, before me personally came Aster N. Tantawi to me personally known, and known to me to be the (2) person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Mae K. Lemke Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6003456 anty of Westchester Commission Expires March 02 2000

State of Flands
County of Browns )ss.:

ANDREA MASSIMILLA MY COMMISSION # CC 697073 EXPIRES: January 8, 3042 1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

INVENTOR

(3)

INVENTOR

On this /3 day of Curant 1998, before me personally known, and known to me to be the

1998, before me personally came

person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged

to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

andrea Massimilla

**RECORDED: 09/01/1998** 

**PATENT** REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0642